BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Department of Engineering Dan Gaillet, P.E., County Engineer

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

September 26, 2018

- To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III David Bishop, Supervisor, District IV Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V
- From: Dan Gaillet, P.E. County Engineer

Re: Board President Authorization

The Engineering Department is recommending that the Board President be authorized to sign all MDOT/LPA paperwork associated with the Bozeman Road Widening and the Reunion Parkway, Phase III Projects.

TREY BAXTER District Two GERALD STEEN District Three DAVID BISHOP District Four PAUL GRIFFIN District Five

MDOT Form LPA-100

Project Number:	STP-6985-00(001)LPA/1069		County: Madison				
Applicant:	Madison County Board of S	upervisors		DUNS#: 06-0845179			
Project Director:	Dan Gaillet			Phone: 601-855-5500			
Address:	P.O. Box 608						
City:	Canton	State: MS	Zip: 3	Zip: 39046			
Project Location:	Bozeman Road form Hwy 4	63 to Gluckstadt Road		Zip:	39046	9803	
Project Coordinates:	B.O.P. Latitude:	32 28 20.82 N	B.O.P. Longitude:	90 08 26.33 W			
	E.O.P. Latitude:	32 31 00.67 N	E.O.P. Longitude:	90 0)7 55.17 W		
Project Description: New Construction of Bozeman Rd including widening, overlay and repairs, multi-use trail from Hwy 463 to Gluckstadt Rd							
Rails Diagnostic Surv	gnostic Survey: Not Required						
MPO:	Yes						
Funding Method:	thod: Construction (50%/50%); P.E. (None); R.O.W. (None); - Special Match (No) - R.O.W. (None); P.E. (None); Other (None)					.E.	

Estimated Project Cost and Project Funding:

ESTIMATED PROJECT COST:		TOTAL	Ī	CONSTRUCTION PROJ	TRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING	
PE and Design Costs		1,200,000.00		Available LPA Federal Aid Funds		
Right-of-Way (ROW) Costs		2,000,000.00		Federal Funds Awarded	4,400,000.00	
Other Costs				Federal Share	4,400,000.00	
Sub-Total PE and ROW Costs		3,200,000.00		Local Share	8,799,825.00	
Construction Cost		8,695,500.00		Total	13,199,825.00	
Construction Eng. Const. Cost	5.0 %	434,775.00				
Testing Const. Cost	5.0 %	434,775.00		Actual funding and special ma		
Contingency Const. Cost	5.0 %	434,775.00		determined by the MDOT LPA Division before the construction advertisement based upon the eligibility of project work for federal aid participatio		
Sub-Total Construction Cost		9,999,825.00		and the available LPA allocation of federal aid funds		
TOTAL PROJECT COST		13,199,825.00				

SUBMITTED BY:

Name and Title: Stan Wright, P.E., Engineer Manager

		Title:
	(Signature)	(Mayor, Pres. Board Supervisors, Agency Head)
Applicar	nt:	
Funds Checkee	d	
By: MDOT Dist	trict	
LPA Rep:	(Signature)	Date: